UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0925334058 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 09/10/2009 11:32 AM Pg: 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

This document is executed to memorialize that for value received, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as purchaser of the loans and other assets of Washington Mutual Bank, formerly known as Washington Mutual Bank, FA (the "Savings Bank") from the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, acting as receiver for the Savings Bank and pursuant to its authority under the Federal Deposit Insurance Act, 12 U.S.C. § 1821(d), sold, assigned and transferred to Deutsche Bank National Trust Company, as Trustee for Long Beach Mortgage Loan Trust 2006-10, all its right, title and interest in and to a certain Mortgage executed by David Gamperl, dated August 25, 2006, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Cook County, State of Illinois, as Document No. 0626505284 on the 22nd day of September, 2006.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SEE	ΔT	ТΔ	CH	ED
יונינע		1.7		

Permanent Index Number: 17-08-428-024-1005

Commonly known as: 1101 West Lake Street, Unit 5E, Chicago, IL 60607.

Signed the 20 day of August , 2009

0925334058 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	F, JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
has caused these presents to b	
'LPS Default Solutions, Inc.', its	
El O Bolduit Columnia, man, man	
	JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association
	BX
يو.	EPS DEFAULT SOLUTIONS, INC.,'
	ITS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT
	Rick Wilken , Manager
	, ,
STATE OF (40)	
COUNTY OF Laysla)	
I Tomas A Cit.	, a Notary Public in and for said County in certify that of terney-in-fact for JPMorgan Chase Bank,
the State aforesaid do bereby	certify that Rick Wilken of
B DC Default Colutions Inc., of	torney-in-fact for JPMorgan Chase Bank,
	personally known to me to be the same person
National Association, who is	of frequency instrument, appeared before me this
whose name is subscribed to the	ne foregoing instrument, appeared before me this
day in person and acknowledge	ed that they signed and delivered said instrument
as their free and voluntary act	and as the free and voluntary act of 'LPS Default
Solutions, Inc., attorney-in-tact	for JPMorgac Chase Bank, National
-	duly authorized, for the uses and purposes herein
set forth.	
	+ 2000
Given under my hand and nota	rial seal this <u>30</u> day of <u>frequest</u> , 2009.
	0,
	\mathcal{A} $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{L}}$
3 000000000000000000000000000000000000	
JAMES A CHUA	
NUHANT PUBLIC - MANUE COTA	
EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2013	≷ No∕tary Pαblic
	Y

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY & RETURN TO: Richard L. Heavner of Heavner, Scott, Beyers & Mihlar, LLC, P.O. Box 740, Decatur, Illinois 62525

0925334058 Page: 3 of 3

Coot County Clart's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Land situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, is described as follows:

Unit 5E in the 1101 West Lake Street Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate: Lots 1 and 2 in Hayes and Shelby's Subdivision of Block 30 in Carpenter's Addition to Chicago, in Section 8, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, which survey is attached as Exhibit A to the Declaration of Condominium recorded 1/18/2004 as Document No. 0401644052, as amended by First Amendment recorded as Document No. 0514519084, and as further amended from time to time, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

File Number: 142534